

PRESS RELEASE

SEAT Pagine Gialle S.p.A.: submitted to CONSOB the request for the authorization to publication of the Prospectus concerning the rights offering to the shareholders and the admission to listing on the Mercato Telematico Azionario organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. of ordinary shares of SEAT Pagine Gialle S.p.A.

Milan, February 16, 2009 – SEAT Pagine Gialle S.p.A. announces that today it has filed to CONSOB the request for the authorization to the publication the Prospectus concerning the rights offering to the (ordinary and savings) shareholders and the admission to listing on the Mercato Telematico Azionario organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. of ordinary shares of SEAT Pagine Gialle S.p.A..

The shares to be offered shall be issued following the increase of the share capital for a maximum amount of Euro 200,000,000.00, approved by the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of SEAT on January 26, 2009.

These written materials are not for distribution in the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan. The information contained herein does not constitute an offer of securities for sale in the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan or in any other jurisdiction where such sale is unlawful. These materials do not constitute or form part of an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy the securities discussed herein. The securities mentioned herein have not been, and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to or for the account or benefit of U.S. persons absent registration or an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. It may be unlawful to distribute these materials in certain jurisdictions.

Seat Pagine Gialle Communications
Tel. +39.011.435.3030 – fax +39.011.435.3040
Comunicazione.stampa@seat.it

Seat Pagine Gialle Investor Relations: +39.011.435.2600 Investor.relations@seat.it Seat Pagine Gialle S.p.A. Legal and Corporate Affairs ufficio.societario@seat.it

Barabino & Partners: Tel.+39 02 72.02.35.35 Federico Vercellino – <u>f.vercellino@barabino.it</u>

www.seat.it